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Address:  
 
  

106 
台北市大安區基隆路四段

43 號,  
國立臺灣科技大學

NTUST 

National Taiwan 
University of Science and 
Technology. 
No.43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., 
Da’an Dist., Taipei City, 106, 
Taiwan (R.O.C.) Tel: 886-
2-27333141 ext 6800 

 
 

Transportation     
 
The notes below would be helpful when you take a taxi: 
 
 
Please take me to National 
Taiwan University of Science 
and Technology.  
No.43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., 
Da’an Dist., Taipei City. 
Thanks. 
 

 

請載我到台北市大安區基

隆路四段 43 號,  

國立臺灣科技大學,謝謝。 
 

 
Dining 
The breakfast is included in the registration fee, and the welcome party and banquet 
(included in the registration fee) on the January 16th are provided by the organizing 
committee of 2013ACCMS_WGM conference. Please take the meal passes along with 
you (you can get all the passes in the kits when you confirm the registration) 
Agenda schedule 
The final program has been released in the web. You may check it on the conference 
website: http://www.2013accms.tw/ 
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There is a minor adjustment on presentation sequence may be made according to the 
logical sequence of the speech content. 
Weather 
According to the weather forecasting: the average temperature during the period of 
conference is below 15oC, it is advised to wear woolen sweater and jacket. 
Currency 
The official currency is the NTD (New Taiwan Dollars). Majors credit cards are accepted 
(VISA, MASTERCARD) and foreign currency can be converted in airport, in stores and 
in subsidiaries of the Bank of Taiwan. The working hour of most foreign exchange centre 
is:09:00-15:30. You are advised to exchange some NTD for your bus/taxi fares before 
your departure. Usually, NT$1,300 would be enough your transportation fees. Though 
major credit cards are accepted at big stores and ATMs, cash is still more widely used. 
Electricity 
A variety of electrical outlets can be found in Taipei and an all-around adaptor set is 
recommended. Voltage in Taipei is 110 V. If you will need to use an adapter, please be 
sure an appropriate transformer as well. 
Conference Contact 
Address:   No.43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da’an Dist., Taipei City, 
Tel: +886-2-27333141 ext 6800 
E-mail:2013accms@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 
Transportation information 
 

 
 

 
 
Transportation information  
 
A. Bus information From Songshan Airport to Taipei MRT station (Taipei Main 
Station) 
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Directions Route:  Please see the map and the direction of the bus route in the following 
figure. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Directions Route 2: Taipei Main Station (臺北火車站) to National Taiwan University of 
Science (國立臺灣科技大學), Guest  house or Department of chemical Engineering. You can 
have different possibility. Some of them are: 

1. Taxi: You can take a taxi immediately at the bus stop to National Taiwan University 
of Science and Technology. (國立臺灣科技大學). Please show this guideline to the deriver.  

2. MRT: Near to the bust stop, there is Taipei Main Station (臺北火車站). You can 
ask any question to the information disk at the gat of MRT station to get any help. 
Please take a red MRT line to Xidian (Destination). You can see the rout map of 
MRT in Taipei below for your reference.  
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3. Once you took MRT to xindian line, your final destination will be Gougguan. 
Please use exit number 2 as shown in the figure below. Then ask any one about 
National Taiwan University of Science and Technology (國立臺灣科技大學). It 
is really 5-10 mints walk to get NTUST. 
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Address:  
106 台北市大安區基隆路四段 43 號,  
國立臺灣科技大學 NTUST 
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Address:  
 
  

台北市大安區基隆路四

段 43 號,  

國立臺灣科技大學 

National Taiwan University 
of Science and Technology. 
No.43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., 
Da’an Dist.,  
Tel: 886-2-27333141 ext 6800 
NTUST 
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GUEST HOUSE OF NTUST  INTERNATIONAL FRIENDSHIP CENTER  
 

 



Metro Service 
 

Tamsui -- Xindian Line 

Terminal Stations: Tamsui -- Xindian
 

Service Hours: 06:00~24:00 
Average Headway: 

1. Weekdays (Mon. to Fri.)
 

(1) Peak hours (07:00~09:00, 17:00~19:30): about 6 mins; overlapping section (between Beitou and Taipower 
Building) about 3 mins 
(2) Secondary peak hours (19:30~23:00): about 7 mins; overlapping section (between Beitou and Taipower 
Building) about 3.5 mins 
(3) Off-peak hours (06:00~07:00, 09:00~17:00): about 8~10 mins; overlapping section (between Beitou and 
Taipower Building) about 4~5 mins 
(4) After 23:00: about 12 mins 

2. Holidays (Sat., Sun., and national holidays) 
(1) Peak hours (16:00~19:00): about 7 mins; overlapping section (between Beitou and Taipower Building) 
about 3.5 mins 
(2) Off-peak hours (non-peak hours before 23:00): about 8~10 mins; overlapping section (between Beitou and 
Taipower Building) about 4~5 mins 
(3) After 23:00: about 12 mins 

Last Train Departure Time:  

Tamsui - Xindian: 24:00 at Tamsui Station and Xindian Station
 

Beitou - Taipower Building: 23:00 at Beitou Station, 23:05 at Taipower Building Station; 24:00 on Taipei Main 
Station - Taipower Building route (Note)  

Entire Journey Time: 
 

Tamsui - Xindian: about 58 mins
 

Beitou - Taipower Building: about 31 mins 

Dwell Time at Each Station: 18~35 secs; 40~50 secs at Taipei Main Station.
 

Note: After 23:00, trains from Taipower Building will terminate at Taipei Main Station.
 

Hit: 7239 Updated: 2012-10-18 10:37 Reviewed: 2012-10-18 10:36
 

Source: Taipei Rapid Transit Corporation  

You are here: Home > Metro Guide > Metro Service  

第 1 頁，共 1 頁TAIPEI RAPID TRANSIT CORPORATION ─ Tamsui -- Xindian Line

2013/1/3http://english.trtc.com.tw/fp.asp?fpage=cp&xItem=1056501&ctNode=49779&mp=1220...



Gongguan

B1, No.74, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Zhongzheng District, Taipei City 10091

1. Exit elevator: Exit 1 (Adjacent to Roosevelt Rd.), Exit 2 (Adjacent to Zhoushan Rd.) 
2. Platform elevator: South of paid area on concourse level, near the Information Counter

 
South side, concourse level 

←Click icon to see station 
location map. Map area 
covers a radius of 600~800 
meters from the center of 
the station. (It will open in a 
JPG format in a new 
window.) 

←Click icon to see the 
barrier-free path on the 
station concourse and on 
platforms. (It will open in a 
PDF format in a new 
window.) 

←Click icon to see the 
timetables. (It will open in 
a PDF format in a new 
window.)  
 
(JPG, It will open in a JPG 
format in a new window.)

Disabled 
Access

Exit No. Location Exit Facility Disposition Note

 
Exit 1 Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4 (Near the Traffic 

Adjudication Office)     

 
Exit 2

Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4, adjacent to Zhoushan 
Rd.     

Exit 3
Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4, adjacent to Zhoushan 
Rd.    

Exit 4
Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4, adjacent to Siyuan 
St.  

 
Car Motorcycle Bike

0 0 731

第 1 頁，共 1 頁Route Map
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公館站 Gongguan Station 

乘車方向 

Direction 

首班車 First Train 末班車 Last Train 
23 時以後發車時間 

Departures time after 11pm 
平常日 

Weekdays 
例假日 
Holidays 

平常日 
Weekdays 

例假日 
Holidays 

平常日 
Weekdays 

例假日 
Holidays 

往淡水 
To Tamsui 

06:00 06:00 00:10 00:10 
23:11 
23:22 
23:34 

23:46 
23:58 
00:10 

23:11 
23:22 
23:34 

23:46 
23:58 
00:10 

往新店 
To Xindian 

06:01 06:01 00:45 00:45 
23:45 
23:57 
00:09 

00:21 
00:33 
00:45 

23:45 
23:57 
00:09 

00:21 
00:33 
00:45 

註：實際到站時間可能會因運行狀況稍有差異。Note: Actual arrival time may vary slightly due to operational conditions. 

 

轉乘其他路線末班車時間 
Last train timetable for passengers transferring to other lines 

其他路線 
Other Lines 

轉乘車站 
Transfer Station 

末班車 Last Train 
平常日 

Weekdays 
例假日 
Holidays 

往南勢角 To Nanshijiao 古亭站 Guting Station 00:10 00:10 

往蘆洲 To Luzhou 

往輔大 To Fu Jen University 

古亭站 Guting Station 00:10 00:10 

民權西路站 Minquan W. Rd. Station 00:10 00:10 

往南港展覽館(板南線) 

To Taipei Nangang Exhibition 

Center (Bannan Line) 

台北車站 Taipei Main Station 00:10 00:10 

往永寧 To Yongning 台北車站 Taipei Main Station 00:10 00:10 

往南港展覽館(文湖線) 

To Taipei Nangang Exhibition 

Center (Wenhu Line) 

台北車站、忠孝復興站(文湖線) 

Taipei Main Station, Zhongxiao Fuxing Station (Wenhu Line) 
23:58 23:58 

往動物園(文湖線) 

To Taipei Zoo (Wenhu Line) 

台北車站、忠孝復興站(文湖線) 

Taipei Main Station, Zhongxiao Fuxing Station (Wenhu Line) 
23:58 23:58 

台北車站、南港展覽館站(板南線) 

Taipei Main Station, Taipei Nangang Exhibition Center Station (Bannan 

Line) 

23:11 23:11 

往小南門 To Xiaonanmen 中正紀念堂站 Chiang Kai-Shek Memorial Hall Station 23:58 23:58 

往新北投 To Xinbeitou 北投站 Beitou Station 23:34 23:34 

往小碧潭 To Xiaobitan 七張站 Qizhang Station 23:57 23:57 

註：實際到站時間可能會因運行狀況稍有差異。Note: Actual arrival time may vary slightly due to operational conditions. 

 



Taipei Main Station

No. 49, Sec. 1, Zhongxiao W. Rd., Zhongzheng District, Taipei City 10041

No.1 elevator: B2 level (North side of Bannan line concourse level) to B4 level (South side of platform 2 of Danshui 
line)  
No.2 elevator: B2 level (Center of Bannan line concourse) to B3 level (Center of Bannan line platform)  
No.3 elevator: B1 level (Eslite bookstore) to B2 level (East side of Bannan line concourse level)  
No.4 elevator: Exit M4 (Adjacent to Zhongxiao W. Rd., near the TRA) to B1 level (Starbucks)

 
1.No.1 Information Counter: North side, Danshui line concourse level 2.No.2 Information Counter: West side, Bannan 
line concourse level 3.No.3 Information Counter: East side, Bannan line concourse level 

←Click icon to see station 
location map. Map area 
covers a radius of 600~800 
meters from the center of 
the station. (It will open in a 
JPG format in a new 
window.) 

←Click icon to see the 
barrier-free path on the 
station concourse and on 
platforms. (It will open in a 
PDF format in a new 
window.) 

←Click icon to see the 
timetables. (It will open in 
a PDF format in a new 
window.)  
 
(JPG, It will open in a JPG 
format in a new window.)

Disabled 
Access

Exit No. Location Exit Facility Disposition Note

Exit M1 Civic Blvd. 
  

Exit M2 Civic Blvd. 
  

Exit M3 Zhongxiao W. Rd
   

 
Exit M4 Zhongxiao W. Rd

   

Exit M5 Zhongxiao W. Rd
   

Exit M6 Zhongxiao W. Rd
 

Exit M7 Zhongxiao W. Rd
 

Exit M8
Intersection of Gongyuan Rd. and 
Zhongxiao W. Rd.    

 
Car Motorcycle Bike

0 0 0
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台北車站 Taipei Main Station 

乘車方向 

Direction 

首班車 First Train 末班車 Last Train 
23 時以後發車時間 

Departures time after 11pm 
平常日 

Weekdays 
例假日 
Holidays 

平常日 
Weekdays 

例假日 
Holidays 

平常日 
Weekdays 

例假日 
Holidays 

往淡水 
To Tamsui 

06:00 06:00 00:20 00:20 
23:20 
23:32 
23:44 

23:56 
00:08 
00:20 

23:20 
23:32 
23:44 

23:56 
00:08 
00:20 

往新店 
To Xindian 

06:01 06:01 00:37 00:37 

23:31(*) 
23:37 
23:43(*) 
23:49 
23:55(*) 
00:01 

00:07(*) 
00:13 
00:19(*) 
00:25 
00:37 

23:31(*) 
23:37 
23:43(*) 
23:49 
23:55(*) 
00:01 

00:07(*) 
00:13 
00:19(*) 
00:25 
00:37 

往南港展覽館 
To Taipei Nangang 
Exhibition Center 

06:00 06:00 00:22 00:22 

23:22 
23:26 
23:31 
23:35 
23:41 
23:46 

23:52 
23:58 
00:04 
00:10 
00:16 
00:22 

23:22 
23:26 
23:31 
23:35 
23:41 
23:46 

23:52 
23:58 
00:04 
00:10 
00:16 
00:22 

往永寧 
To Yongning 06:00 06:00 00:19 00:19 

23:24(**) 
23:27 
23:31 
23:37(**) 
23:43 
23:49(**) 

23:55 
00:01(**) 
00:07 
00:13(**) 
00:19 

23:24(**) 
23:27 
23:31 
23:37(**) 
23:43 
23:49(**) 

23:55 
00:01(**) 
00:07 
00:13(**) 
00:19 

註：實際到站時間可能會因運行狀況稍有差異。Note: Actual arrival time may vary slightly due to operational conditions. 

註
(*)
：該班車僅行駛至台電大樓站。Note

(*)
: This train terminates at Taipower Building Station. 

註
(**)

：該班車僅行駛至亞東醫院站。Note
(**)

：This train terminates at Far Eastern Hospital Station. 

 

轉乘其他路線末班車時間 
Last train timetable for passengers transferring to other lines 

其他路線 
Other Lines 

轉乘車站 
Transfer Station 

末班車 Last Train 
平常日 

Weekdays 
例假日 
Holidays 

往蘆洲 To Luzhou 

往輔大 To Fu Jen University 

民權西路站 Minquan W. Rd. Station 00:20 00:20 

忠孝新生站 Zhongxiao Xinsheng Station 00:22 00:22 

往南勢角 To Nanshijiao 
忠孝新生站 Zhongxiao Xinsheng Station 00:22 00:22 

古亭站 Guting Station 00:37 00:37 

往南港展覽館(文湖線) 

To Taipei Nangang Exhibition 

Center (Wenhu Line) 

忠孝復興站(文湖線) 

Zhongxiao Fuxing Station (Wenhu Line) 
00:22 00:22 

往動物園(文湖線) 

To Taipei Zoo (Wenhu Line) 

忠孝復興站(文湖線) 

Zhongxiao Fuxing Station (Wenhu Line) 
00:22 00:22 

南港展覽館站(板南線) 

Taipei Nangang Exhibition Center Station (Bannan Line) 
23:31 23:31 

往小南門 To Xiaonanmen 西門站 Ximen Station 00:19 00:19 

往新北投 To Xinbeitou 北投站 Beitou Station 23:44 23:44 

往小碧潭 To Xiaobitan 七張站 Qizhang Station 23:49 23:49 

註：實際到站時間可能會因運行狀況稍有差異。Note: Actual arrival time may vary slightly due to operational conditions. 
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